Thakur Ramnarayan Educational Campus, S. V. Road Dahisar (East), Mumbai - 400 068



TRCAC/Admin/DC/29/2020-2021

Date - 25/03/2021

Anti-Ragging Committee Annual Report A.Y. 2020-21

The Anti-Ragging Committee is committed to fostering a safe and conducive environment for all students, ensuring their well-being, and preventing any form of ragging or harassment on campus. This report provides an overview of our activities and achievements during the academic year 2020-2021. The following are the members of the Anti-Ragging Committee and Anti-Ragging squad

Anti-Ragging Committee	Anti-Ragging Squad (Students)
Dr. Ravish R. Singh – Chairperson	Mr. Chauhan Abhay
Dr. Mukul Bhatt - Co-Chairperson	Mr. Singh Ansh
Ms. Aparna Kulkarni- Member	Ms. Boat Muskaan
Ms. Abha Dhote - Member	Ms. Kumavat Bhavika

Initiatives and Programs

- 1) Awareness Campaigns Conducted monthly awareness campaigns targeting both incoming and existing students. Topics included the legal consequences of ragging, building positive campus relationships, and the importance of reporting incidents promptly.
- 2) **Orientation Programs -** Organized a comprehensive orientation program for new students, highlighting the institution's zero-tolerance policy towards ragging. Conducted separate sessions for faculty and staff to equip them with the necessary tools to identify and address potential ragging situations.
- 3) Counseling Services Offered confidential counseling services to many individuals keeping their identity secret. Follow-up sessions were conducted to monitor progress and provide ongoing support.
- 4) Monitoring and Surveillance Implemented CCTV surveillance in key areas of the campus, aiding in timely detection and response to any suspicious activities. Increasedpresence of security personnel during high-risk periods.

Thakur Ramnarayan Educational Campus, S. V. Road, Dahisar (East), Mumbai - 400 068



Conclusion - No case of ragging was reported during A.Y. 2020-21 due to the awareness campaigns targeting both incoming and existing students.

> Dr. Ravish R. Singh **Principal**